
Asbury (1-10,0-0 CCS) -vs- George Fox (1-8,0-1 NWC)
12/19/25 at Wheeler Sports Center/Miller Gym, Newberg, OR

 
 

 
 
Asbury 123

George Fox 117

Date: 12/19/25
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 92
Site: Wheeler Sports Center/Miller Gym, Newberg, OR
Referees: Quincy Johnson, Justin Saint Pierre, SirAllen Conner

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 OT 2 OT 3 Total
Asbury 44 36 11 17 15 123
George Fox 46 34 11 17 9 117

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Combs,Jonathan * 39 12-21 5-7 2-3 5-5 10 5 1 3 0 1 31
13 Jones,Cam * 39 8-18 5-10 2-2 1-5 6 3 1 5 0 2 23
44 Shepherd,Scott * 43 1-5 0-0 7-8 2-6 8 2 8 1 0 3 9
05 Lewis,Jordan * 39 1-7 0-3 6-12 2-0 2 2 6 2 0 1 8
02 Imfeld,Luke * 24 3-10 2-6 0-0 0-4 4 5 2 2 0 1 8
23 Whitaker,Indred 28 5-7 5-7 0-0 0-5 5 5 3 1 0 1 15
10 Stephan,Isaiah 7 3-3 3-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 2 2 0 9
32 Thompson,Aaron 18 4-8 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 8
01 Brown,Konlin 21 2-6 1-5 2-3 0-5 5 5 4 1 0 3 7
25 Hall,Tyler 15 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 0 5
08 Davis,Owen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 275 41-90 22-45 19-28 13-36 49 34 29 19 2 13 123

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-34   44.12 % 12-22   54.55 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 13-30   43.33 % 5-14   35.71 % 5-9   55.56 %
OT 1 3-7   42.86 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
OT 2 6-12   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
OT 3 4-7   57.14 % 2-3   66.67 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 41-90   45.6 % 22-45   48.9 % 19-28   67.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 35
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 44 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Natche,Sydney * 31 13-19 0-3 14-19 1-2 3 5 2 2 0 0 40
05 Cooks,Donovan * 46 7-20 2-7 10-17 1-3 4 1 5 2 0 3 26
13 Centner,Jake * 36 2-8 1-4 0-0 5-8 13 2 0 2 0 1 5
02 Lawrence,Dre * 29 1-3 0-1 3-4 0-7 7 5 1 4 0 2 5
32 Schramm,Cory * 43 1-2 0-0 1-6 4-4 8 4 2 2 1 0 3
30 Marte,Noah 23 7-17 5-14 1-2 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 2 20
24 Mitchell,Jamar 29 4-8 0-0 1-2 2-8 10 2 3 3 0 2 9
22 Tobin,Luke 8 2-5 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 1 6
04 Cervantes,Nico 4 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
01 Williams,Anthony 16 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 0 0
10 Sitler,Matthew 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 275 38-88 8-30 33-53 24-40 64 22 16 19 1 11 117

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-34   44.12 % 4-15   26.67 % 12-15   80.00 %
Second Half 10-29   34.48 % 3-7   42.86 % 11-21   52.38 %
OT 1 4-7   57.14 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-5   40.00 %
OT 2 5-6   83.33 % 0-0   0.00% 7-10   70.00 %
OT 3 4-12   33.33 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 38-88   43.2 % 8-30   26.7 % 33-53   62.3 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 28
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Asbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: George Fox
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CAM 19:44 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --

19:29 MISS LAYUP by NATCHE,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CAM --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CAM 19:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CENTNER,JAKE
19:04 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SCHRAMM,CORY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,DRE
GOOD 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 18:41 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN --

18:21 MISS JUMPER by COOKS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CENTNER,JAKE
17:50 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by COOKS,DONOVAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by IMFELD,LUKE(in the paint) 17:36
-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,DRE

17:26 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CENTNER,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by NATCHE,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by IMFELD,LUKE(in the paint) 17:08
-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,DRE

16:53 MISS 3PTR by NATCHE,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

16:53 FOUL  by CENTNER,JAKE
16:53 SUB OUT by COOKS,DONOVAN
16:53 SUB OUT by NATCHE,SYDNEY
16:53 SUB OUT by CENTNER,JAKE
16:53 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
16:53 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JAMAR
16:53 SUB IN by MARTE,NOAH

MISS DUNK by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 16:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:26 6-10 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MARTE,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by SCHRAMM,CORY

GOOD 3PTR by COMBS,JONATHAN 16:00 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by IMFELD,LUKE --

15:41 9-13 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MARTE,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by COMBS,JONATHAN(fastbreak) 15:29 12-13 H 1
ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN --

15:13 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CAM --
MISS 3PTR by COMBS,JONATHAN 15:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JAMAR
14:44 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JAMAR

REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CAM 14:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHRAMM,CORY
FOUL  by IMFELD,LUKE 14:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:05

14:05 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
14:05 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,DRE
14:05 SUB OUT by MARTE,NOAH
14:05 SUB OUT by SCHRAMM,CORY
14:05 SUB IN by COOKS,DONOVAN
14:05 SUB IN by SITLER,MATTHEW
14:05 SUB IN by NATCHE,SYDNEY
14:05 SUB IN by CENTNER,JAKE



13:58 MISS 3PTR by COOKS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --
TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 13:42

13:42 STEAL  by COOKS,DONOVAN
13:39 12-15 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NATCHE,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by IMFELD,LUKE 13:39
SUB OUT by IMFELD,LUKE 13:39
SUB IN by WHITAKER,INDRED 13:39

-- ASSIST  by COOKS,DONOVAN
13:38 12-16 H 4 GOOD FT by NATCHE,SYDNEY(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED 13:19 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --

13:04 15-18 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by COOKS,DONOVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JAMAR

MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint) 12:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JAMAR

FOUL  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 12:50
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 12:50
SUB IN by HALL,TYLER 12:50
FOUL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 12:40

12:34 TURNOVER  by CENTNER,JAKE
STEAL  by JONES,CAM 12:34
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:28 17-18 H 1

12:25 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by COOKS,DONOVAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by WHITAKER,INDRED 12:25

12:25 SUB OUT by CENTNER,JAKE
12:25 SUB IN by TOBIN,LUKE
12:25 17-21 H 4 GOOD FT by COOKS,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,INDRED 12:25
SUB IN by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 12:25
TURNOVER  by COMBS,JONATHAN 12:15

12:15 STEAL  by TOBIN,LUKE
FOUL  by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 12:12

12:12 17-22 H 5 GOOD FT by NATCHE,SYDNEY
12:12 17-23 H 6 GOOD FT by NATCHE,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by JONES,CAM 12:12
SUB IN by BROWN,KONLIN 12:12
MISS 3PTR by HALL,TYLER 12:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JAMAR
FOUL  by BROWN,KONLIN 11:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54

11:54 MISS FT by COOKS,DONOVAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:52 MISS FT by COOKS,DONOVAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KONLIN --

11:51 SUB OUT by SITLER,MATTHEW
11:51 SUB OUT by NATCHE,SYDNEY
11:51 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JAMAR
11:51 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,DRE
11:51 SUB IN by MARTE,NOAH
11:51 SUB IN by SCHRAMM,CORY

SUB OUT by HALL,TYLER 11:51
SUB IN by WHITAKER,INDRED 11:51
TURNOVER  by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 11:40

11:40 STEAL  by LAWRENCE,DRE
FOUL  by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 11:40
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,INDRED 11:40
SUB OUT by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 11:40
SUB IN by WHITAKER,INDRED 11:40

11:40 17-24 H 7 GOOD FT by TOBIN,LUKE(fastbreak)
11:40 17-25 H 8 GOOD FT by TOBIN,LUKE(fastbreak)

SUB IN by HALL,TYLER 11:40



MISS LAYUP by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 11:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TOBIN,LUKE

11:20 17-27 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by TOBIN,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 11:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TOBIN,LUKE
11:04 MISS 3PTR by COOKS,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,INDRED --
11:03 SUB OUT by TOBIN,LUKE
11:03 SUB IN by CENTNER,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN 10:52
-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,DRE

10:48 TURNOVER  by COOKS,DONOVAN
STEAL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 10:48

10:44 FOUL  by CENTNER,JAKE
MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 10:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 10:44 18-27 H 9

10:23 TURNOVER  by SCHRAMM,CORY
STEAL  by WHITAKER,INDRED 10:23
MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED 10:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTE,NOAH
10:00 18-30 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MARTE,NOAH(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by HALL,TYLER 09:49
09:49 STEAL  by LAWRENCE,DRE
09:43 MISS 3PTR by CENTNER,JAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTE,NOAH
09:30 MISS 3PTR by MARTE,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by CENTNER,JAKE
09:23 MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,DRE

-- REBOUND OFF by CENTNER,JAKE
09:17 TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,DRE

STEAL  by BROWN,KONLIN 09:17
09:13 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,DRE

GOOD FT by BROWN,KONLIN(fastbreak) 09:13 19-30 H 11
09:13 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,DRE
09:13 SUB OUT by COOKS,DONOVAN
09:13 SUB OUT by CENTNER,JAKE
09:13 SUB OUT by MARTE,NOAH
09:13 SUB OUT by SCHRAMM,CORY
09:13 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
09:13 SUB IN by CERVANTES,NICO
09:13 SUB IN by SITLER,MATTHEW
09:13 SUB IN by NATCHE,SYDNEY
09:13 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JAMAR

SUB OUT by HALL,TYLER 09:13
SUB OUT by COMBS,JONATHAN 09:13
SUB IN by THOMPSON,AARON 09:13
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 09:13
MISS FT by BROWN,KONLIN(fastbreak) 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JAMAR
08:55 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,JAMAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KONLIN --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SITLER,MATTHEW
08:41 FOUL  by CERVANTES,NICO

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,AARON 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by CERVANTES,NICO

08:28 MISS JUMPER by CERVANTES,NICO
REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,INDRED --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN(fastbreak) 08:20 22-30 H 8
ASSIST  by WHITAKER,INDRED --

08:00 22-32 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by NATCHE,SYDNEY(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

07:28 22-34 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CERVANTES,NICO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

FOUL  by WHITAKER,INDRED 07:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN 07:28
SUB IN by JONES,CAM 07:28

07:15 22-35 H 13 GOOD FT by CERVANTES,NICO
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CAM 07:10 25-35 H 10
ASSIST  by BROWN,KONLIN --

06:40 MISS 3PTR by CERVANTES,NICO
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,AARON --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,AARON(in the paint) 06:29 27-35 H 8
ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --

05:57 27-37 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,JAMAR
GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED 05:40 30-37 H 7
ASSIST  by JONES,CAM --

05:23 MISS 3PTR by NATCHE,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KONLIN --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CAM(in the paint) 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JAMAR
05:02 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,AARON --
04:56 FOUL  by NATCHE,SYDNEY
04:56 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
04:56 SUB OUT by CERVANTES,NICO
04:56 SUB OUT by SITLER,MATTHEW
04:56 SUB OUT by NATCHE,SYDNEY
04:56 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JAMAR
04:56 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,DRE
04:56 SUB IN by COOKS,DONOVAN
04:56 SUB IN by CENTNER,JAKE
04:56 SUB IN by TOBIN,LUKE
04:56 SUB IN by SCHRAMM,CORY

SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 04:56
SUB IN by COMBS,JONATHAN 04:56
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CAM 04:48 33-37 H 4
ASSIST  by BROWN,KONLIN --
FOUL  by BROWN,KONLIN 04:32

04:32 33-38 H 5 GOOD FT by COOKS,DONOVAN
04:32 33-39 H 6 GOOD FT by COOKS,DONOVAN

GOOD JUMPER by COMBS,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:23 35-39 H 4
ASSIST  by WHITAKER,INDRED --

04:09 TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,DRE
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,AARON 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHRAMM,CORY
03:36 MISS JUMPER by COOKS,DONOVAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHRAMM,CORY
03:29 MISS 3PTR by CENTNER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,INDRED --
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,AARON 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,DRE
02:53 MISS 3PTR by COOKS,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CAM --
TURNOVER  by COMBS,JONATHAN 02:40

02:40 STEAL  by CENTNER,JAKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:40

02:40 SUB OUT by TOBIN,LUKE
02:40 SUB IN by MARTE,NOAH

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AARON 02:40
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 02:40



02:17 35-41 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MARTE,NOAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by COMBS,JONATHAN 02:05
TURNOVER  by COMBS,JONATHAN 02:05

01:47 MISS 3PTR by MARTE,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTE,NOAH

01:42 35-43 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MARTE,NOAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED 01:15 38-43 H 5
ASSIST  by BROWN,KONLIN --
FOUL  by COMBS,JONATHAN 00:53

00:53 MISS FT by COOKS,DONOVAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:53 SUB OUT by CENTNER,JAKE
00:53 SUB IN by TOBIN,LUKE

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,INDRED 00:53
SUB IN by HALL,TYLER 00:53

00:53 38-44 H 6 GOOD FT by COOKS,DONOVAN
GOOD 3PTR by COMBS,JONATHAN 00:29 41-44 H 3
ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --

00:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:18
SUB OUT by BROWN,KONLIN 00:18
SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN 00:18

00:12 SUB IN by NATCHE,SYDNEY
00:12 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,DRE

FOUL  by JONES,CAM 00:04
00:04 41-45 H 4 GOOD FT by NATCHE,SYDNEY
00:04 41-46 H 5 GOOD FT by NATCHE,SYDNEY
00:04 SUB OUT by COOKS,DONOVAN
00:04 SUB OUT by NATCHE,SYDNEY
00:04 SUB IN by CERVANTES,NICO
00:04 SUB IN by SITLER,MATTHEW

GOOD 3PTR by HALL,TYLER(fastbreak) 00:00 44-46 H 2
ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Asbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: George Fox
20:00 SUB OUT by CERVANTES,NICO
20:00 SUB OUT by SITLER,MATTHEW
20:00 SUB OUT by TOBIN,LUKE
20:00 SUB OUT by MARTE,NOAH
20:00 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,DRE
20:00 SUB IN by COOKS,DONOVAN
20:00 SUB IN by NATCHE,SYDNEY
20:00 SUB IN by CENTNER,JAKE

SUB OUT by HALL,TYLER 20:00
SUB IN by IMFELD,LUKE 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by COMBS,JONATHAN 19:40 47-46 V 1
ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN --

19:21 MISS JUMPER by CENTNER,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by CENTNER,JAKE

19:16 MISS TIPIN by CENTNER,JAKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CAM --
TURNOVER  by JONES,CAM 19:07

19:07 STEAL  by COOKS,DONOVAN
19:02 MISS LAYUP by COOKS,DONOVAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:49 MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,DRE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CAM --
TURNOVER  by JONES,CAM 18:23

18:23 STEAL  by COOKS,DONOVAN



18:19 47-48 H 1 GOOD DUNK by NATCHE,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COOKS,DONOVAN

MISS JUMPER by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 18:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHRAMM,CORY

17:52 47-50 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by NATCHE,SYDNEY(in the paint)
FOUL  by IMFELD,LUKE 17:52

17:51 MISS FT by NATCHE,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --

17:45 FOUL  by NATCHE,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CAM 17:31
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 17:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CENTNER,JAKE
FOUL  by IMFELD,LUKE 17:11

17:11 MISS FT by COOKS,DONOVAN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL TECH by TEAM 17:11
17:11 47-51 H 4 GOOD FT by NATCHE,SYDNEY(fastbreak)
17:11 47-52 H 5 GOOD FT by NATCHE,SYDNEY(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by IMFELD,LUKE 17:11
SUB IN by WHITAKER,INDRED 17:11

17:11 47-53 H 6 GOOD FT by COOKS,DONOVAN(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 16:53 49-53 H 4
ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --

16:32 49-55 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by NATCHE,SYDNEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CAM 16:14
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED 16:00 52-55 H 3
ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN --
FOUL  by LEWIS,JORDAN 15:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:38

15:38 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,DRE
15:38 SUB OUT by CENTNER,JAKE
15:38 SUB IN by TOBIN,LUKE
15:38 SUB IN by MARTE,NOAH
15:38 52-56 H 4 GOOD FT by NATCHE,SYDNEY
15:38 52-57 H 5 GOOD FT by NATCHE,SYDNEY
15:38 SUB OUT by NATCHE,SYDNEY
15:38 SUB IN by SITLER,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED 15:06
REBOUND OFF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
GOOD TIPIN by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 15:03 54-57 H 3

14:43 TURNOVER  by SITLER,MATTHEW
STEAL  by COMBS,JONATHAN 14:43
GOOD DUNK by COMBS,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:38 56-57 H 1

14:20 MISS 3PTR by MARTE,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TOBIN,LUKE

14:15 MISS JUMPER by TOBIN,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

14:14 SUB OUT by COOKS,DONOVAN
14:14 SUB OUT by SCHRAMM,CORY
14:14 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
14:14 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JAMAR

TURNOVER  by JONES,CAM 14:05
14:05 STEAL  by MARTE,NOAH
14:00 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

STEAL  by JONES,CAM 14:00
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CAM(in the paint) 13:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JAMAR
13:46 MISS LAYUP by TOBIN,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,INDRED --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JORDAN 13:34



-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
13:20 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,JAMAR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,JAMAR
13:16 56-60 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MARTE,NOAH

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JAMAR
13:09 SUB OUT by TOBIN,LUKE
13:09 SUB IN by NATCHE,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by JONES,CAM 13:09
SUB IN by BROWN,KONLIN 13:09

13:09 SUB OUT by SITLER,MATTHEW
13:09 SUB IN by SCHRAMM,CORY

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDAN 12:58
12:40 TURNOVER  by NATCHE,SYDNEY

STEAL  by BROWN,KONLIN 12:40
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN 12:22

-- REBOUND DEF by NATCHE,SYDNEY
12:16 MISS 3PTR by NATCHE,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,JAMAR
FOUL  by BROWN,KONLIN 12:13

12:13 MISS FT by MITCHELL,JAMAR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:13 SUB OUT by MARTE,NOAH
12:13 SUB IN by COOKS,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN 12:13
SUB IN by IMFELD,LUKE 12:13

12:11 56-61 H 5 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,JAMAR
TURNOVER  by IMFELD,LUKE 12:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:00

11:36 MISS LAYUP by NATCHE,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --

11:22 FOUL  by SCHRAMM,CORY
MISS FT by COMBS,JONATHAN 11:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COMBS,JONATHAN 11:22 57-61 H 4
FOUL  by WHITAKER,INDRED 11:10

11:05 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JAMAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,INDRED(fastbreak) 10:54 60-61 H 1

10:32 60-63 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NATCHE,SYDNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 10:19 62-63 H 1
10:06 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 09:49 65-63 V 2
ASSIST  by COMBS,JONATHAN --

09:32 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JAMAR
STEAL  by BROWN,KONLIN 09:32
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KONLIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:32 67-63 V 4

09:32 FOUL  by NATCHE,SYDNEY
09:32 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
09:32 SUB OUT by NATCHE,SYDNEY
09:32 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JAMAR
09:32 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,DRE
09:32 SUB IN by CENTNER,JAKE
09:32 SUB IN by MARTE,NOAH

SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 09:32
SUB IN by THOMPSON,AARON 09:32
GOOD FT by BROWN,KONLIN(fastbreak) 09:32 68-63 V 5

09:17 MISS LAYUP by COOKS,DONOVAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COOKS,DONOVAN

09:11 TURNOVER  by SCHRAMM,CORY
09:11 MISS LAYUP by COOKS,DONOVAN(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,DRE
08:47 MISS LAYUP by COOKS,DONOVAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHRAMM,CORY
08:47 MISS TIPIN by SCHRAMM,CORY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHRAMM,CORY
FOUL  by COMBS,JONATHAN 08:47

08:45 MISS FT by SCHRAMM,CORY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:45 MISS FT by SCHRAMM,CORY
REBOUND DEF by IMFELD,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:36

08:27 68-66 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MARTE,NOAH
-- ASSIST  by COOKS,DONOVAN

MISS JUMPER by IMFELD,LUKE 08:15
REBOUND OFF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
MISS LAYUP by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CENTNER,JAKE
08:04 68-68 GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,DRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57
SUB OUT by IMFELD,LUKE 07:57
SUB IN by JONES,CAM 07:57
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,AARON 07:41 70-68 V 2
ASSIST  by WHITAKER,INDRED --

07:18 MISS 3PTR by MARTE,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTE,NOAH

07:07 TURNOVER  by MARTE,NOAH
STEAL  by THOMPSON,AARON 07:07
MISS JUMPER by COMBS,JONATHAN 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,DRE
06:53 MISS 3PTR by COOKS,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KONLIN --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,AARON 06:38 72-68 V 4
ASSIST  by BROWN,KONLIN --

06:19 MISS JUMPER by MARTE,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,INDRED --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KONLIN 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by COOKS,DONOVAN
FOUL  by THOMPSON,AARON 05:53

05:53 72-69 V 3 GOOD FT by COOKS,DONOVAN(fastbreak)
05:53 SUB OUT by MARTE,NOAH
05:53 SUB IN by NATCHE,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by COMBS,JONATHAN 05:53
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 05:53

05:52 MISS FT by COOKS,DONOVAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KONLIN --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CAM(in the paint) 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by COOKS,DONOVAN
FOUL  by BROWN,KONLIN 05:16

05:16 72-70 V 2 GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,DRE(fastbreak)
05:16 SUB OUT by COOKS,DONOVAN
05:16 SUB OUT by SCHRAMM,CORY
05:16 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
05:16 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JAMAR

SUB OUT by BROWN,KONLIN 05:16
SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN 05:16

05:16 72-71 V 1 GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,DRE(fastbreak)
05:12 FOUL  by NATCHE,SYDNEY
05:12 SUB OUT by NATCHE,SYDNEY
05:12 SUB IN by COOKS,DONOVAN

MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint) 04:46



-- REBOUND DEF by CENTNER,JAKE
04:25 72-73 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JAMAR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,CAM 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JAMAR

03:51 TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,DRE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51

03:51 SUB OUT by CENTNER,JAKE
03:51 SUB IN by SCHRAMM,CORY

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,AARON 03:49
SUB IN by COMBS,JONATHAN 03:49
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CAM(in the paint) 03:25 74-73 V 1

03:00 74-76 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by COOKS,DONOVAN
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JAMAR

GOOD 3PTR by COMBS,JONATHAN 02:34 77-76 V 1
ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --

02:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:23 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
02:23 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,DRE
02:23 SUB IN by NATCHE,SYDNEY
02:23 SUB IN by MARTE,NOAH
02:12 TURNOVER  by COOKS,DONOVAN
02:12 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JAMAR
02:12 SUB IN by CENTNER,JAKE

TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,INDRED 02:03
02:03 STEAL  by MARTE,NOAH

FOUL  by WHITAKER,INDRED 01:58
01:58 77-77 GOOD FT by MARTE,NOAH(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,INDRED 01:58
SUB IN by IMFELD,LUKE 01:58

01:57 MISS FT by MARTE,NOAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by IMFELD,LUKE --

01:46 FOUL  by MARTE,NOAH
01:46 SUB OUT by MARTE,NOAH
01:46 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,DRE
01:37 FOUL  by COOKS,DONOVAN
01:35 FOUL  by SCHRAMM,CORY

GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 01:35 78-77 V 1
GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 01:35 79-77 V 2
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:35
SUB OUT by IMFELD,LUKE 01:35
SUB IN by WHITAKER,INDRED 01:35

01:35 SUB OUT by SCHRAMM,CORY
01:35 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JAMAR
01:12 79-79 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JAMAR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOKS,DONOVAN
01:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,INDRED 01:12
SUB IN by IMFELD,LUKE 01:12

01:12 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JAMAR
01:12 SUB IN by SCHRAMM,CORY
01:04 FOUL  by SCHRAMM,CORY

MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 01:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by IMFELD,LUKE 01:04
SUB IN by WHITAKER,INDRED 01:04
MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CENTNER,JAKE
FOUL  by JONES,CAM 00:40

00:40 79-80 H 1 GOOD FT by NATCHE,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,INDRED 00:40
SUB IN by IMFELD,LUKE 00:40

00:39 MISS FT by NATCHE,SYDNEY



REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by COMBS,JONATHAN 00:18
REBOUND OFF by COMBS,JONATHAN --

00:14 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,DRE
SUB OUT by IMFELD,LUKE 00:14
SUB IN by WHITAKER,INDRED 00:14
GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN 00:14 80-80
MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,DRE
FOUL  by WHITAKER,INDRED 00:03
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,INDRED 00:03
SUB IN by IMFELD,LUKE 00:03

00:03 MISS FT by COOKS,DONOVAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:03
00:03 MISS FT by COOKS,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:03
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 00:03
SUB IN by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 00:03

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Asbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: George Fox
SUB OUT by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 05:00
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 05:00
MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint) 04:48
REBOUND OFF by COMBS,JONATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by NATCHE,SYDNEY
04:24 80-82 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NATCHE,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 04:15 82-82
ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --

04:15 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,DRE
04:15 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,DRE
04:15 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JAMAR

GOOD FT by COMBS,JONATHAN 04:12 83-82 V 1
03:55 83-85 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by COOKS,DONOVAN

-- ASSIST  by NATCHE,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 03:32
REBOUND OFF by COMBS,JONATHAN --

03:06 MISS 3PTR by COOKS,DONOVAN
MISS TIPIN by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by COOKS,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by IMFELD,LUKE --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JORDAN 02:45

02:40 TURNOVER  by CENTNER,JAKE
STEAL  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 02:40

02:25 FOUL  by MITCHELL,JAMAR
GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 02:25 84-85 H 1
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JORDAN 02:25
SUB IN by HALL,TYLER 02:25
GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 02:25 85-85

02:13 MISS 3PTR by CENTNER,JAKE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:12 SUB OUT by CENTNER,JAKE
02:12 SUB IN by MARTE,NOAH
02:06 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JAMAR

STEAL  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 02:06
TURNOVER  by JONES,CAM 01:49

01:49 STEAL  by MITCHELL,JAMAR



01:44 85-87 H 2
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,JAMAR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

01:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:42

01:42 SUB OUT by MARTE,NOAH
01:42 SUB IN by CENTNER,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by COMBS,JONATHAN(in the paint) 01:25 87-87
ASSIST  by HALL,TYLER --

00:57 MISS JUMPER by COOKS,DONOVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by NATCHE,SYDNEY

00:53 TURNOVER  by NATCHE,SYDNEY
STEAL  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 00:53
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:45 89-87 V 2
FOUL  by COMBS,JONATHAN 00:22

00:22 89-88 V 1 GOOD FT by NATCHE,SYDNEY
00:21 MISS FT by NATCHE,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --
00:19 FOUL  by SCHRAMM,CORY

GOOD FT by JONES,CAM(fastbreak) 00:19 90-88 V 2
SUB OUT by HALL,TYLER 00:19
SUB IN by LEWIS,JORDAN 00:19

00:19 SUB OUT by CENTNER,JAKE
00:19 SUB IN by MARTE,NOAH

GOOD FT by JONES,CAM(fastbreak) 00:19 91-88 V 3
00:14 91-90 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by NATCHE,SYDNEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by JONES,CAM 00:14
00:14 SUB OUT by MARTE,NOAH
00:14 SUB IN by CENTNER,JAKE
00:11 MISS FT by NATCHE,SYDNEY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by CENTNER,JAKE
00:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:09 SUB IN by MARTE,NOAH
00:09 SUB OUT by CENTNER,JAKE

FOUL  by COMBS,JONATHAN 00:07
SUB OUT by COMBS,JONATHAN 00:07
SUB IN by HALL,TYLER 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by NATCHE,SYDNEY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:07
00:07 SUB OUT by MARTE,NOAH
00:07 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,DRE
00:07 91-91 GOOD FT by NATCHE,SYDNEY(fastbreak)
00:07 SUB OUT by NATCHE,SYDNEY
00:07 SUB IN by CENTNER,JAKE

TURNOVER  by JONES,CAM 00:00
00:00 STEAL  by MITCHELL,JAMAR

OT 2 Play By Play

VISITORS: Asbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: George Fox
05:00 SUB IN by NATCHE,SYDNEY
05:00 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,DRE
04:36 91-93 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NATCHE,SYDNEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JONES,CAM(in the paint) 04:27
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CAM --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CAM(in the paint) 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHRAMM,CORY
04:14 91-95 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by NATCHE,SYDNEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JONES,CAM 04:13
SUB IN by BROWN,KONLIN 04:13
MISS JUMPER by HALL,TYLER(in the paint) 03:55



-- REBOUND DEF by CENTNER,JAKE
03:36 91-97 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by NATCHE,SYDNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOKS,DONOVAN
MISS 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JAMAR
03:01 91-99 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by NATCHE,SYDNEY(in the paint)

FOUL  by BROWN,KONLIN 03:00
TURNOVER  by BROWN,KONLIN 03:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,KONLIN 03:00
SUB IN by JONES,CAM 03:00

02:39 MISS LAYUP by NATCHE,SYDNEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHRAMM,CORY

FOUL  by HALL,TYLER 02:39
02:39 MISS FT by SCHRAMM,CORY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:37 MISS FT by SCHRAMM,CORY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by IMFELD,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CAM 02:25 94-99 H 5
ASSIST  by IMFELD,LUKE --
FOUL  by HALL,TYLER 02:16

02:16
94-
100 H 6 GOOD FT by COOKS,DONOVAN

SUB OUT by HALL,TYLER 02:16
SUB IN by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 02:16

02:16
94-
101 H 7 GOOD FT by COOKS,DONOVAN

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CAM(fastbreak) 02:03
97-
101 H 4

ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --
FOUL  by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 01:54

01:54 MISS FT by SCHRAMM,CORY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:54
97-
102 H 5 GOOD FT by SCHRAMM,CORY

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JORDAN(in the paint) 01:39
99-
102 H 3

FOUL  by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 01:34

01:34
99-
103 H 4 GOOD FT by NATCHE,SYDNEY(fastbreak)

01:34 SUB OUT by SCHRAMM,CORY
01:34 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,DRE

01:34
99-
104 H 5 GOOD FT by NATCHE,SYDNEY(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by IMFELD,LUKE 01:20
01:20 SUB OUT by CENTNER,JAKE
01:20 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JAMAR
01:20 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
01:20 SUB IN by MARTE,NOAH

SUB OUT by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 01:20
SUB IN by HALL,TYLER 01:20

01:04
99-
106 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NATCHE,SYDNEY(in the paint)

00:52 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,DRE

GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 00:52
100-
106 H 6

GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 00:52
101-
106 H 5

00:45 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
STEAL  by IMFELD,LUKE 00:45

GOOD JUMPER by IMFELD,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:44
103-
106 H 3

00:44 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY
00:44 SUB IN by CENTNER,JAKE
00:39 TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,DRE
00:39 SUB OUT by MARTE,NOAH
00:39 SUB IN by SCHRAMM,CORY



MISS 3PTR by IMFELD,LUKE 00:35
REBOUND OFF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --
MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint) 00:33

00:33 BLOCK  by SCHRAMM,CORY
REBOUND OFF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --

GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(in the paint) 00:32
105-
106 H 1

FOUL  by IMFELD,LUKE 00:22
SUB OUT by IMFELD,LUKE 00:22
SUB IN by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 00:22

00:22
105-
107 H 2 GOOD FT by COOKS,DONOVAN

00:22
105-
108 H 3 GOOD FT by COOKS,DONOVAN

GOOD 3PTR by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 00:13
108-
108

ASSIST  by HALL,TYLER --

OT 3 Play By Play

VISITORS: Asbury Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: George Fox
05:00 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,DRE
05:00 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JAMAR

SUB OUT by JONES,CAM 05:00
SUB IN by THOMPSON,AARON 05:00

04:41 FOUL  by NATCHE,SYDNEY
04:41 SUB OUT by NATCHE,SYDNEY
04:41 SUB IN by MARTE,NOAH

GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN 04:41
109-
108 V 1

GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN 04:41
110-
108 V 2

04:27 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JAMAR
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,AARON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:17

112-
108 V 4

ASSIST  by STEPHAN,ISAIAH --
04:04 MISS LAYUP by COOKS,DONOVAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 04:04
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:58
112-
110 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by COOKS,DONOVAN

-- ASSIST  by SCHRAMM,CORY

GOOD 3PTR by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 03:42
115-
110 V 5

ASSIST  by HALL,TYLER --

03:22
115-
112 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by COOKS,DONOVAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,AARON 02:57
REBOUND OFF by STEPHAN,ISAIAH --

GOOD LAYUP by HALL,TYLER(in the paint) 02:41
117-
112 V 5

02:20 MISS 3PTR by MARTE,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by STEPHAN,ISAIAH --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JORDAN 01:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:51 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JAMAR
01:51 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,DRE

SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 01:51
SUB IN by DAVIS,OWEN 01:51
MISS LAYUP by HALL,TYLER(in the paint) 01:32
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,OWEN --

GOOD 3PTR by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 01:12
120-
112 V 8

ASSIST  by LEWIS,JORDAN --
FOUL  by DAVIS,OWEN 01:01



01:01 MISS FT by LAWRENCE,DRE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:01
120-
113 V 7 GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,DRE

00:51 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,DRE
00:51 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,DRE
00:51 SUB IN by TOBIN,LUKE

GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN 00:51
121-
113 V 8

00:51 SUB OUT by SCHRAMM,CORY
00:51 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JAMAR

GOOD FT by LEWIS,JORDAN 00:51
122-
113 V 9

00:40 MISS 3PTR by MARTE,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TOBIN,LUKE

00:39 MISS LAYUP by TOBIN,LUKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CENTNER,JAKE

00:35
122-
115 V 7 GOOD TIPIN by CENTNER,JAKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 00:33
00:25 MISS 3PTR by MARTE,NOAH

BLOCK  by STEPHAN,ISAIAH 00:25
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:19 MISS 3PTR by MARTE,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TOBIN,LUKE

00:17
122-
117 V 5 GOOD TIPIN by TOBIN,LUKE(in the paint)

00:17 FOUL  by MARTE,NOAH
MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 00:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HALL,TYLER 00:17
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,SCOTT 00:17
MISS FT by LEWIS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CENTNER,JAKE
00:09 MISS LAYUP by CENTNER,JAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,SCOTT --
00:08 FOUL  by MITCHELL,JAMAR

MISS FT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(fastbreak) 00:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,SCOTT(fastbreak) 00:08
123-
117 V 6

00:02 MISS 3PTR by MARTE,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


